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the amount of the deduction or change therein to the head of the state
department or agency who prepares the payroll involved.

Approved May 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 282—H. F. No. 900

An act relating to the conservator of rural credit; changing the
amount of bond thereof; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section
41.02, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section'41.02, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

41.02 Conservator of rural credit; department of rural
credit. Subdivision 1. Commissioner of banks ex officio
conservator. The department of rural credit shall hereafter be
known as the conservator of rural credit and shall consist of a'single
member. The commissioner of banks shall be ex-officio the conserva-
tor of rural credit and shall exercise all powers now or heretofore
vested in and perform all duties now or heretofore imposed upon the
conservator of rural credit.-He shall, before entering upon his duties,
give ftft additional bea4 to the state i» the swn el $25,000, er swefe-
IftfgeF stH« such additional bond, if any, as the governor may, at
any time, determine to be necessary, to indemnify the state against
loss, which bond shall be conditioned, approved, and filed as now
provided by law.

Approved May 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 283— H. F. No. 91 1

[Coded in Part]

A n act relating to the powers of the commissioner of corrections;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 241.01, Subdivision 5,
and adding a subdivision thereto.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by sfrifeee


